
Sunday, November 30, 2014

@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

63F Clear14mphSSW
Mile Off :7:33 am

5K Off :7:48 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall

Ryan Loehding      5:38.06 Alex Munoz     19:33.13 Ryan Loehding     19:52.08 Robert Benson     24:21.19

Yanira Lopez      8:11.58 Paige Loehding     22:46.49 Eeva Toiviainen     24:53.98 Kim Andres     25:19.81

                               Runners --- Average Time of32 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 53.0%31:27

Half

1 Alex Munoz 1    19:33.13OVERALL 1 (44) 6:17.6Haslet  72.0%

1 Ryan Loehding 2    19:52.08MASTERS 2 (42) 6:23.7Carrollton  69.7%

1 Robert Benson 11    24:21.19SENIORS 10 (65) 7:50.3Dallas  68.9%

1 David Johnson 3    19:58.59M10-14 3 (11) 6:25.8Frisco  76.6%

2 Joe Wales 40    40:09.75 27 (12) 12:55.6Carrollton  37.0%

1 Wyatt Proctor 37    39:09.20M15-19 25 (17) 12:36.1Plano  34.5%

2 Joshua Jones 39    39:34.31 26 (16) 12:44.2Plano  34.6%

1 Jin Lee 51 1:03:20.61M25-29 31 (26) 20:23.3Irving  20.4%

1 Miguel D Matos 7    22:59.70M30-34 6 (33) 7:24.1Oklahoma City  56.8%

1 Tiger Vo 5    22:05.79M40-44 5 (42) 7:06.7Lewisville  62.7%

2 John Jovanovich 9    23:47.01 8 (44) 7:39.3 59.2%

1 Leonard Evans 8    23:48.77M45-49 7 (47) 7:39.9Richardson  60.5%

1 David Short 4    21:34.61M50-54 4 (53) 6:56.7Frisco  70.0%

2 Gabriel Sapien 10    24:07.64 9 (54) 7:46.0Carrollton  63.2%

3 Rob Windsor 20    26:58.05 14 (51) 8:40.8Flower Mound  55.1%

4 Jim Dryburgh 24    27:30.33 15 (51) 8:51.2Carrollton  54.1%

5 John Kramer 26    28:42.32 17 (53) 9:14.4Plano  52.6%

6 Robert Hodge 25    29:00.75 16 (53) 9:20.3Flower Mound  52.1%

1 Julio Lopez 19    26:31.55M55-59 13 (59) 8:32.3Farmers Branch  59.9%

2 Phil Murch 27    29:31.38 18 (57) 9:30.2Frisco  52.9%

3 Ronald Hamilton 29    29:43.71 19 (55) 9:34.1The Colony  51.7%

4 Ruben Reyes 30    30:52.58 20 (58) 9:56.3Carrollton  51.1%

5 Miguel Matos 35    36:02.01 24 (58) 11:35.9Euless  43.7%

6 Woong Bum Kim 53 1:03:22.01 32 (55) 20:23.7Irving  24.2%

1 David Mask 17    26:14.15M60-64 12 (62) 8:26.7Lewisville  62.2%

2 James Johnson 31    29:36.32 21 (61) 9:31.7Dallas  54.7%

3 Michael Johnson 33    35:34.69 23 (62) 11:27.1Coppell  45.9%

4 Jimmy Wagers 48    42:58.46 30 (60) 13:49.9Plano  37.3%

1 John Nance 16    25:55.84M65-69 11 (66) 8:20.8Rowlett  65.3%

2 Scott Ahlstrom 42    40:45.98 28 (66) 13:07.3Carrollton  41.5%

1 Jack Manning 32    31:07.91M70-74 22 (71) 10:01.2Dallas  57.3%

1 Patrick Greene 45    41:27.47M75-79 29 (78) 13:20.6Coppell  48.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 11/30/2014



                               Runners --- Average Time of21 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 50.0%35:37

Half

1 Paige Loehding 6    22:46.49OVERALL 1 (14) 7:19.8Carrollton  69.0%

1 Eeva Toiviainen 12    24:53.98MASTERS 2 (41) 8:00.9Flower Mound  62.0%

1 Kim Andres 13    25:19.81SENIORS 3 (61) 8:09.2Irving  77.4%

1 Melissa Mejico 22    27:31.34F15-19 8 (17) 8:51.5Shady Shores  54.9%

2 Madelynn Traylor 38    39:35.12 13 (16) 12:44.5Plano  38.7%

3 Sarah Nohrenberg 43    41:00.33 15 (16) 13:11.9Plano  37.3%

4 Meg Nohrenberg 44    41:03.13 16 (16) 13:12.8Plano  37.3%

1 HaeJin Kim 50 1:02:56.83F20-24 20 (20) 20:15.6 23.5%

1 Marybelle Raza 15    25:39.58F30-34 5 (34) 8:15.5Carrollton  58.1%

1 Ashley Walkup 28    29:52.69F35-39 10 (38) 9:37.0Winston Salem, NC  50.7%

1 Jennifer Loehding 14    25:28.53F40-44 4 (42) 8:12.0Carrollton  61.1%

2 Kaisa Peltonen 18    26:26.02 6 (43) 8:30.5Coppell  59.3%

3 Rikki Creech 49    43:02.24 19 (43) 13:51.1 36.4%

1 Kay Scott 23    25:59.63F45-49 9 (45) 8:22.0Bedford  61.4%

2 Christy Traylor 34    35:38.43 11 (45) 11:28.3Plano  44.8%

3 Esmeralda Mejico 36    36:16.98 12 (46) 11:40.7Shady Shores  44.5%

4 Karen Wales 46    41:27.01 17 (45) 13:20.5Carrollton  38.5%

1 Yanira Lopez 21    27:07.20F50-54 7 (52) 8:43.7Farmers Branch  64.0%

1 Jay Ryou 52 1:03:19.93F55-59 21 (55) 20:23.1 28.5%

1 Carol Creech 47    42:56.03F60-64 18 (63) 13:49.1Plano  47.0%

1 Betsy Veneziano 41    39:37.97F65-69 14 (69) 12:45.4Carrollton  55.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 11/30/2014



                               Runners --- Average Time of13 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 59.7%7:38

Half

1 Ryan Loehding 1     5:38.06OVERALL 1 (42) 5:38.1Carrollton  70.7%

1 Alex Munoz 3     6:10.08M40-44 3 (44) 6:10.1Haslet  65.6%

2 Tiger Vo 5     6:50.83 5 (42) 6:50.8Lewisville  58.2%

1 Hector Delgado 2     5:43.76M45-49 2 (46) 5:43.8Carrollton  71.7%

1 David Short 4     6:24.43M50-54 4 (53) 6:24.4Frisco  67.8%

2 John Kramer 8     7:56.06 8 (53) 7:56.1Plano  54.8%

1 Julio Lopez 9     8:06.00M55-59 9 (59) 8:06.0Farmers Branch  56.5%

2 Ronald Hamilton 11     8:52.17 10 (55) 8:52.2The Colony  49.8%

1 James Johnson 7     7:49.40M60-64 7 (61) 7:49.4Dallas  59.5%

2 Michael Johnson 14     9:49.61 13 (62) 9:49.6Coppell  47.8%

1 Robert Benson 6     7:21.40M65-69 6 (65) 7:21.4Dallas  65.6%

2 Scott McKissick 13     9:37.47 12 (66) 9:37.5Irving  50.6%

1 Jack Manning 12     9:00.47M70-74 11 (71) 9:00.5Dallas  57.0%

                               Runners --- Average Time of2 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 49.0%10:51

Half

1 Yanira Lopez 10     8:11.58OVERALL 1 (52) 8:11.6Farmers Branch  62.4%

1 Shannon Wyrick 15    13:29.92F45-49 2 (47) 13:29.9Plano  35.6%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 11/30/2014



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M FN* AgeGD
1811 7072  Ryan Loehding (M42) M40-44 OA      5:38.06 5:38.1 19.27     5:38.06--- 70.7%

422 6103  Hector Delgado (M46) M45-49 1st      5:43.76 5:43.8 19.56     5:43.76--- 71.7%

x33 6105  Alex Munoz (M44) M40-44 1st      6:10.08 6:10.1 21.10     6:10.08--- 65.6%

3144 7061  David Short (M53) M50-54 1st      6:24.43 6:24.4 21.90     6:24.43--- 67.8%

x55 7272  Tiger Vo (M42) M40-44 2nd      6:50.83 6:50.8 23.38     6:50.83--- 58.2%

1066 7118  Robert Benson (M65) M65-69 1st      7:21.40 7:21.4 25.15     7:21.40--- 65.6%

377 7191  James Johnson (M61) M60-64 1st      7:49.40 7:49.4 26.74     7:49.40--- 59.5%

1188 7261  John Kramer (M53) M50-54 2nd      7:56.06 7:56.1 27.14     7:56.06--- 54.8%

5499 7193  Julio Lopez (M59) M55-59 1st      8:06.00 8:06.0 27.71     8:06.00--- 56.5%

48110 7198  Yanira Lopez (F52) F50-54 OA      8:11.58 8:11.6 28.00     8:11.58--- 62.4%

81011 7020  Ronald Hamilton (M55) M55-59 2nd      8:52.17 8:52.2 30.33     8:52.17--- 49.8%

41112 7143  Jack Manning (M71) M70-74 1st      9:00.47 9:00.5 30.79     9:00.47--- 57.0%

421213 7048  Scott McKissick (M66) M65-69 2nd      9:37.47 9:37.5 32.90     9:37.47--- 50.6%

161314 7252  Michael Johnson (M62) M60-64 2nd      9:49.61 9:49.6 33.58     9:49.61--- 47.8%

x215 6212  Shannon Wyrick (F47) F45-49 1st     13:29.92 13:29.9 46.13   13:29.92--- 35.6%

Average Finish Time: 08:04 Average Age Grade: 58.2%1 Club PR's 3 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K FN* AgeGD
x11 6105  Alex Munoz (M44) M40-44 OA     19:33.13 6:17.6 19.55   19:33.13--- 72.0%

2722 7072  Ryan Loehding (M42) M40-44 MS     19:52.08 6:23.7 19.87   19:52.08--- 69.7%

x33 6107  David Johnson (M11) M10-14 1st     19:58.59 6:25.8 19.97   19:58.59--- 76.6%

3544 7061  David Short (M53) M50-54 1st     21:34.61 6:56.7 21.57   21:58.4423.8 70.0%

555 7272  Tiger Vo (M42) M40-44 1st     22:05.79 7:06.7 22.08   22:10.704.9 62.7%

616 6628  Paige Loehding (F14) F10-14 OA     22:46.49 7:19.8 22.77   22:47.481.0 69.0%

x67 6106  Miguel D Matos (M33) M30-34 1st     22:59.70 7:24.1 22.98   22:59.70--- 56.8%

278 6493  Leonard Evans (M47) M45-49 1st     23:48.77 7:39.9 23.80   23:51.642.9 60.5%

x89 6104  John Jovanovich (M44) M40-44 2nd     23:47.01 7:39.3 23.78   23:52.955.9 59.2%

48910 7015  Gabriel Sapien (M54) M50-54 2nd     24:07.64 7:46.0 24.12   24:14.667.0 63.2%

121011 7118  Robert Benson (M65) M65-69 SR     24:21.19 7:50.3 24.35   24:22.701.5 68.9%

11212 7073  Eeva Toiviainen (F41) F40-44 MS     24:53.98 8:00.9 24.88   24:58.414.4 62.0%

43313 6990  Kim Andres (F61) F60-64 SR     25:19.81 8:09.2 25.32   25:22.472.7 77.4%

11414 6625  Jennifer Loehding (F42) F40-44 1st     25:28.53 8:12.0 25.47   25:33.955.4 61.1%

5515 7480  Marybelle Raza (F34) F30-34 1st     25:39.58 8:15.5 25.65   25:41.572.0 58.1%

661116 7089  John Nance (M66) M65-69 1st     25:55.84 8:20.8 25.92   25:58.402.6 65.3%

491217 7008  David Mask (M62) M60-64 1st     26:14.15 8:26.7 26.23   26:14.15--- 62.2%

6618 6571  Kaisa Peltonen (F43) F40-44 2nd     26:26.02 8:30.5 26.43   26:31.315.3 59.3%

581319 7193  Julio Lopez (M59) M55-59 1st     26:31.55 8:32.3 26.52   26:35.874.3 59.9%

11420 6312  Rob Windsor (M51) M50-54 3rd     26:58.05 8:40.8 26.97   27:05.417.4 55.1%

48721 7198  Yanira Lopez (F52) F50-54 1st     27:07.20 8:43.7 27.12   27:20.5513.3 64.0%

1822 6708  Melissa Mejico (F17) F15-19 1st     27:31.34 8:51.5 27.52   27:35.774.4 54.9%

9923 7041  Kay Scott (F45) F45-49 1st     25:59.63 8:22.0 25.98   27:36.1196.5 61.4%

x1524 6116  Jim Dryburgh (M51) M50-54 4th     27:30.33 8:51.2 27.50   27:38.708.4 54.1%

x1625 6217  Robert Hodge (M53) M50-54 6th     29:00.75 9:20.3 29.00   29:06.275.5 52.1%

111726 7261  John Kramer (M53) M50-54 5th     28:42.32 9:14.4 28.70   29:31.2548.9 52.6%

31827 7157  Phil Murch (M57) M55-59 2nd     29:31.38 9:30.2 29.52   29:40.989.6 52.9%

31028 6115  Ashley Walkup (F38) F35-39 1st     29:52.69 9:37.0 29.87   29:55.963.3 50.7%

291929 7020  Ronald Hamilton (M55) M55-59 3rd     29:43.71 9:34.1 29.72   29:59.9216.2 51.7%

442030 7283  Ruben Reyes (M58) M55-59 4th     30:52.58 9:56.3 30.87   30:58.826.2 51.1%

282131 7191  James Johnson (M61) M60-64 2nd     29:36.32 9:31.7 29.60   31:04.2888.0 54.7%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 11/30/2014



72232 7143  Jack Manning (M71) M70-74 1st     31:07.91 10:01.2 31.12   31:10.582.7 57.3%

162333 7252  Michael Johnson (M62) M60-64 3rd     35:34.69 11:27.1 35.57   35:45.5410.8 45.9%

x1134 6110  Christy Traylor (F45) F45-49 2nd     35:38.43 11:28.3 35.63   35:47.479.0 44.8%

62435 7056  Miguel Matos (M58) M55-59 5th     36:02.01 11:35.9 36.03   36:07.115.1 43.7%

31236 6887  Esmeralda Mejico (F46) F45-49 3rd     36:16.98 11:40.7 36.27   36:31.7114.7 44.5%

x2537 6111  Wyatt Proctor (M17) M15-19 1st     39:09.20 12:36.1 39.15   39:18.038.8 34.5%

x1338 6108  Madelynn Traylor (F16) F15-19 2nd     39:35.12 12:44.5 39.58   39:42.827.7 38.7%

x2639 6109  Joshua Jones (M16) M15-19 2nd     39:34.31 12:44.2 39.57   39:43.068.8 34.6%

32740 7568  Joe Wales (M12) M10-14 2nd     40:09.75 12:55.6 40.15   40:14.574.8 37.0%

31441 7145  Betsy Veneziano  (F69) F65-69 1st     39:37.97 12:45.4 39.62   40:17.3639.4 55.9%

72842 7148  Scott Ahlstrom (M66) M65-69 2nd     40:45.98 13:07.3 40.75   40:59.1713.2 41.5%

x1543 6112  Sarah Nohrenberg (F16) F15-19 3rd     41:00.33 13:11.9 41.00   41:08.798.5 37.3%

x1644 6113  Meg Nohrenberg (F16) F15-19 4th     41:03.13 13:12.8 41.05   41:11.868.7 37.3%

312945 7067  Patrick Greene (M78) M75-79 1st     41:27.47 13:20.6 41.45   41:35.257.8 48.4%

41746 7569  Karen Wales (F45) F45-49 4th     41:27.01 13:20.5 41.45   41:37.2810.3 38.5%

561847 7024  Carol Creech (F63) F60-64 1st     42:56.03 13:49.1 42.93   42:59.333.3 47.0%

x3048 6114  Jimmy Wagers (M60) M60-64 4th     42:58.46 13:49.9 42.97   43:01.242.8 37.3%

71949 6714  Rikki Creech (F43) F40-44 3rd     43:02.24 13:51.1 43.03   43:06.264.0 36.4%

x2050 6208  HaeJin Kim (F20) F20-24 1st  1:02:56.83 20:15.6 62.931:19:48.43011.6 23.5%

x3151 6206  Jin Lee (M26) M25-29 1st  1:03:20.61 20:23.3 63.331:20:07.86007.3 20.4%

x2152 6209  Jay Ryou (F55) F55-59 1st  1:03:19.93 20:23.1 63.321:20:08.40008.5 28.5%

x3253 6207  Woong Bum Kim (M55) M55-59 6th  1:03:22.01 20:23.7 63.371:20:10.39008.4 24.2%

Average Finish Time: 33:06 Average Age Grade: 51.8%5 Club PR's 17 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 11/30/2014



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, November 30, 2014

@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

63F Clear14mphSSW
Mile Off :7:33 am

5K Off :7:48 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

1M
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

71.7%2 Hector Delgado      5:43.761 M46

70.7%1 Ryan Loehding      5:38.062 M42 Move UP

67.8%4 David Short      6:24.433 M53

65.6%3 Alex Munoz      6:10.084 M44 New

65.6%6 Robert Benson      7:21.405 M65

62.4%10 Yanira Lopez      8:11.586 F52

59.5%7 James Johnson      7:49.407 M61

58.2%5 Tiger Vo      6:50.838 M42

57.0%12 Jack Manning      9:00.479 M71

56.5%9 Julio Lopez      8:06.0010 M59

54.8%8 John Kramer      7:56.0611 M53

50.6%13 Scott McKissick      9:37.4712 M66

5K
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

77.4%13 Kim Andres     25:19.811 F61

76.6%3 David Johnson     19:58.592 M11 New

72.0%1 Alex Munoz     19:33.133 M44 New

70.0%4 David Short     21:34.614 M53

69.7%2 Ryan Loehding     19:52.085 M42

69.0%6 Paige Loehding     22:46.496 F14

68.9%11 Robert Benson     24:21.197 M65

65.3%16 John Nance     25:55.848 M66

64.0%21 Yanira Lopez     27:07.209 F52

63.2%10 Gabriel Sapien     24:07.6410 M54

62.7%5 Tiger Vo     22:05.7911 M42

62.2%17 David Mask     26:14.1512 M62

62.0%12 Eeva Toiviainen     24:53.9813 F41

61.4%23 Kay Scott     25:59.6314 F45

61.1%14 Jennifer Loehding     25:28.5315 F42

60.5%8 Leonard Evans     23:48.7716 M47

59.9%19 Julio Lopez     26:31.5517 M59

59.3%18 Kaisa Peltonen     26:26.0218 F43

59.2%9 John Jovanovich     23:47.0119 M44

58.1%15 Marybelle Raza     25:39.5820 F34

57.3%32 Jack Manning     31:07.9121 M71

56.8%7 Miguel D Matos     22:59.7022 M33

55.9%41 Betsy Veneziano     39:37.9723 F69

55.1%20 Rob Windsor     26:58.0524 M51

54.9%22 Melissa Mejico     27:31.3425 F17

54.7%31 James Johnson     29:36.3226 M61

54.1%24 Jim Dryburgh     27:30.3327 M51

52.9%27 Phil Murch     29:31.3828 M57

52.6%26 John Kramer     28:42.3229 M53

52.1%25 Robert Hodge     29:00.7530 M53

51.7%29 Ronald Hamilton     29:43.7131 M55

51.1%30 Ruben Reyes     30:52.5832 M58

50.7%28 Ashley Walkup     29:52.6933 F38

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age

90% World Class Level 

80% National Class Level 

70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level

60% Local Class Level 

50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*
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